Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Boar
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200
	Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1	Contact: Peter Minkel
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581	Phone:(916) 464-4684
☐ County Clerk	
County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:	Yolo County
	Address: 292 West Beamer Street woodland, CA 95695
	Contact: Lilia Razo
	Phone: (530) 666-8845
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cle	aringhouse): 2017072023
Project Title: Yolo County Road 95 Bridge Replacement Project Title:	roject
Project Applicant: Yolo County Department of Community	Services
Project Location (include county): Latitude 38.5623°, Long	gitude -121.8588°, Yolo County
existing 45-foot long, single span bridge will be replaced with The new bridge foundations will consist of 14-inch diameter s covered with 485 cubic yards of rock slope protection to prote Grading and placement of slope protection fabric and rock slope to f stream bed.	teel pipe piles. Slope protection fabric will be placed and ect the bridge and roadway embankment.  ope protection will permanently impact 0.034 acre/120
This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Water C ( Lead Agency or 🗵	
described project on 24 January 2020 and has made (date)	e the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant eff	fect on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	
<ul> <li>         ■ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pro     </li> </ul>	
3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a	•
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 5]	-
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the	ie provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and r negative Declaration, is available to the General Public 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695	
Signature (Public Agency): Peter 92 quin	le of
<u> </u>	Title: Engineering Geologist
Date: 1/29/2020 Date Re	eceived for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Cod Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Co	

JAN 30 2020